

BID #GL-2017-04
HEBRON AVENUE ROUNDABOUT AT NEW LONDON TURNPIKE
BID RECAP

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	B&W PAVING		COLOSSALE CONCRETE		EMPIRE PAVING	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	0000151A	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
2	0202000A	Earth Excavation	2,220	CY	18.00	39,960.00	18.00	39,960.00	27.00	59,940.00
3	0202100A	Rock Excavation and Disposal	50	CY	200.00	10,000.00	150.00	7,500.00	150.00	7,500.00
4	0202451A	Test Pit Excavation	5	CY	200.00	1,000.00	800.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
5	0202513A	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	637	SY	36.00	22,932.00	20.00	12,740.00	45.00	28,665.00
6	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	212	LF	3.00	636.00	3.00	636.00	10.00	2,120.00
7	0207000	Borrow	100	CY	12.00	1,200.00	36.00	3,600.00	80.00	8,000.00
8	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	3,968	SY	2.50	9,920.00	4.50	17,856.00	7.60	30,156.80
9	0212000A	Subbase	921	CY	28.00	25,788.00	54.00	49,734.00	80.00	73,680.00
10	0212300A	Processed Stone Base	135	CY	32.00	4,320.00	68.00	9,180.00	80.00	10,800.00
11	0218001A	Sediment Control Sack	14	EA	200.00	2,800.00	100.00	1,400.00	150.00	2,100.00
12	0219001	Sedimentation Control System	300	LF	5.00	1,500.00	4.00	1,200.00	5.00	1,500.00
13	0303050A	Brick Pavers on 8" Concrete Base Slab	3,652	SF	28.00	102,256.00	19.00	69,388.00	30.00	109,560.00
14	0303051A	Granite Pavers on 8" Concrete Base Slab	255	SF	33.00	8,415.00	48.00	12,240.00	65.00	16,575.00
15	0303052A	Granite Pavers on Structural Soil	3,272	SF	19.00	62,168.00	36.00	117,792.00	50.00	163,600.00
16	0303060A	8" Reinforced Concrete Base Slab for Pavers	3,907	SF	18.00	70,326.00	7.00	27,349.00	17.00	66,419.00
17	0406002A	Temporary Pavement	1,045	SY	17.25	18,026.25	22.00	22,990.00	5.00	5,225.00
18	0406010-1A	Bituminous Concrete Class 1	606	TN	90.00	54,540.00	154.00	93,324.00	115.00	69,690.00
19	0406010-4A	Bituminous Concrete Class 4	1,212	TN	100.00	121,200.00	150.00	181,800.00	135.00	163,620.00
20	0406236	Material for Tack Coat	703	GAL	6.00	4,218.00	8.00	5,624.00	8.50	5,975.50
21	0406285A	Fine Milling of HMA (0" to 4")	796	SY	12.00	9,552.00	14.00	11,144.00	15.50	12,338.00
22	0507001A	Type "C" Catch Basin	9	EA	3,600.00	32,400.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	4,500.00	40,500.00
23	0507006A	Replace Catch Basin Top	4	EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
24	0507601A	Manhole	3	EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	5,400.00	16,200.00	7,500.00	22,500.00
25	0507771A	Reset Catch Basin	4	EA	700.00	2,800.00	400.00	1,600.00	950.00	3,800.00
26	0507781A	Reset Manhole Top	10	EA	500.00	5,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	750.00	7,500.00
27	0507821A	Convert Catch Basin to Type "C-L" Catch Basin	1	EA	2,400.00	2,400.00	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
28	0507831A	Convert Catch Basin to Manhole	3	EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,250.00	6,750.00
29	0601651A	Retaining Wall	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
30	0651012A	15" R.C. Pipe	172	LF	70.00	12,040.00	60.00	10,320.00	135.00	23,220.00
31	0813021A	5" x 14" Granite Stone Curbing	100	LF	60.00	6,000.00	42.00	4,200.00	58.00	5,800.00
32	0813031A	5" x 14" Granite Curved Stone Curbing	200	LF	70.00	14,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	71.00	14,200.00
33	0813042A	5" x 20" Granite Stone Curbing	893	LF	70.00	62,510.00	56.00	50,008.00	64.00	57,152.00
SUBTOTAL						821,007.25		875,985.00		1,247,886.30

BID #GL-2017-04
HEBRON AVENUE ROUNDABOUT AT NEW LONDON TURNPIKE
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	B&W PAVING		COLOSSALE CONCRETE		EMPIRE PAVING	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34	0813052A 5" x 20" Granite Curved Stone Curbing	1,792	LF	70.00	125,440.00	72.00	129,024.00	74.00	132,608.00
35	081305XA 5" x 20" Granite Curbing - Mountable	374	LF	70.00	26,180.00	76.00	28,424.00	102.00	38,148.00
36	0905019A Remove and Rebuild Existing Stone Wall	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
37	0921001A Concrete Sidewalks	5,127	SF	18.00	92,286.00	9.00	46,143.00	13.50	69,214.50
38	0921002A Concrete Sidewalk (8" Thick)	606	SF	23.00	13,938.00	12.00	7,272.00	16.00	9,696.00
39	0921005A Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	8	EA	800.00	6,400.00	1,900.00	15,200.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
40	0922001A Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk	172	SY	28.00	4,816.00	54.00	9,288.00	75.00	12,900.00
41	0922501A Bituminous Concrete Driveway	169	SY	32.00	5,408.00	62.00	10,478.00	75.00	12,675.00
42	0944000A Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	1,504	SY	9.00	13,536.00	6.50	9,776.00	12.00	18,048.00
43	0944105A Structural Soil	364	CY	40.00	14,560.00	140.00	50,960.00	165.00	60,060.00
44	0949063A Pennisetum Alopecuroides 'Hameln' Dwarf Fountain Grass (2 Gal)	108	EA	20.00	2,160.00	33.00	3,564.00	30.00	3,240.00
45	0949074A Microbiota Decussata Siberian Carpet Cypress Oak - 1' Hgt B.B.	129	EA	35.00	4,515.00	20.00	2,580.00	18.00	2,322.00
46	0949467A Rosa 'Knockout' Rose - 3' Hgt Cont	2	EA	38.00	76.00	50.00	100.00	45.00	90.00
47	0949493A Ginkgo Biloba 'Princeton Sentry' 3" - 3½" Cal. B.B.	7	EA	790.00	5,530.00	950.00	6,650.00	900.00	6,300.00
48	0949606A Root Barrier	1,100	LF	11.00	12,100.00	9.00	9,900.00	12.00	13,200.00
49	0949769A Acer Rubrum "Red Sunset" Red Maple 3" - 3½" Cal. B.B.	13	EA	790.00	10,270.00	950.00	12,350.00	900.00	11,700.00
50	0949803A Ilex Crenata "Green Lustre" Holly 2½' - 3' B.B.	28	EA	90.00	2,520.00	70.00	1,960.00	66.00	1,848.00
51	0949881A Liquidamar Styraciflua Sweet Gum 3" - 3½" Cal. B.B.	14	EA	790.00	11,060.00	340.00	4,760.00	300.00	4,200.00
52	0949921A Geranium "Rozanne" Geranium - 1 Gal	40	EA	16.00	640.00	22.00	880.00	18.00	720.00
53	0949925A Cercidiphyllum Japonicum Katsura Tree 3" - 3½" Cal. B.B.	1	EA	820.00	820.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	950.00	950.00
54	0949987A Euonymus Kiautschovicus "Manhattan" Euonymus 4' - 8' Hgt Cont	6	EA	200.00	1,200.00	70.00	420.00	66.00	396.00
55	0949954A Quercus Robar "Fastigiata" Fastigate English Oak 3" - 3½" Cal. B.B.	10	EA	840.00	8,400.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	900.00	9,000.00
56	0949999A Pine Bark Mulch	248	SY	17.00	4,216.00	8.00	1,984.00	8.00	1,984.00
57	0950005A Turf Establishment	2,618	SY	3.00	7,854.00	3.00	7,854.00	2.00	5,236.00
58	0950008A Gravel Mulch	23	SY	15.00	345.00	40.00	920.00	35.00	805.00
59	0950050A Irrigation System	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
60	097XXXXA Flexible Delineator Post	21	EA	100.00	2,100.00	190.00	3,990.00	225.00	4,725.00
61	0970006A Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	1	EST	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
62	0970007A Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	100	HR	56.00	5,600.00	54.00	5,400.00	60.00	6,000.00
63	0971001A Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
64	0975003 Mobilization	1	LS	240,000.00	240,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
65	0976001 Barricade Warning Lights - Low Intensity	1,000	DAY	4.00	4,000.00	1.30	1,300.00	0.75	750.00
66	0977001 Traffic Cone	208	EA	50.00	10,400.00	42.00	8,736.00	45.00	9,360.00
SUBTOTAL				1,671,377.25		1,483,898.00		2,196,061.80	

BID #GL-2017-04
HEBRON AVENUE ROUNDABOUT AT NEW LONDON TURNPIKE
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	B&W PAVING		COLOSSALE CONCRETE		EMPIRE PAVING	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
67	0978002 Traffic Drum	13	EA	100.00	1,300.00	105.00	1,365.00	85.00	1,105.00
68	0979003A Construction Barricade - Type III	4	EA	100.00	400.00	120.00	480.00	150.00	600.00
69	0980001 Construction Staking	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
70	1002121A Uplight Concrete Foundation	3	EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	750.00	2,250.00
71	1003621A Tree Uplights	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	13,980.00	13,980.00
72	1008467 3" Rigid Metal Conduit	400	LF	48.00	19,200.00	56.00	22,400.00	45.00	18,000.00
73	1010021 Concrete Handhole - Type II	8	EA	1,700.00	13,600.00	900.00	7,200.00	750.00	6,000.00
74	1010905 Reset Concrete Handhole	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
75	1118012A Removal and/or Relocation of Traffic Signal Equipment	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
76	1118051A Temporary Signalization	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	29,900.00	29,900.00
77	1131001 Changeable Message Sign	100	DAY	135.00	13,500.00	90.00	9,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
78	1206023A Removal and Relocation of Existing Signs	1	LS	4,800.00	4,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
79	1208932A Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IV Retroreflective Sheeting)	113	SF	26.00	2,938.00	64.00	7,232.00	125.00	14,125.00
80	1209005 Painted Pavement Markings 4" White	2,044	LF	0.15	306.60	0.40	817.60	0.15	306.60
81	1209007 Painted Pavement Markings 4" Yellow	2,071	LF	0.15	310.65	0.40	828.40	0.15	310.65
82	1209009 Painted Pavement Markings 12" White	254	LF	1.25	317.50	1.60	406.40	1.25	317.50
83	1209050 Painted Pavement Markings (General)	104	SY	11.25	1,170.00	13.00	1,352.00	11.25	1,170.00
84	1210111A Traffic Pattern XD	36	SY	360.00	12,960.00	16.00	576.00	180.00	6,480.00
85	1210101A 4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	2,044	LF	0.38	776.72	0.60	1,226.40	0.38	776.72
86	1210102A 4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	2,071	LF	0.38	786.98	0.60	1,242.60	0.38	786.98
87	1210104 8" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	161	LF	0.38	61.18	0.80	128.80	0.38	61.18
88	1210105A Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	89	SF	3.60	320.40	4.00	356.00	3.60	320.40
89	1210106 12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	254	LF	3.60	914.40	4.00	1,016.00	3.60	914.40
90	1211001 Removal of Pavement Markings	2,024	SF	1.20	2,428.80	1.30	2,631.20	2.00	4,048.00
91	1220013A Construction Signs - Bright Fluorescent Sheeting	236	SF	15.00	3,540.00	22.00	5,192.00	65.00	15,340.00
92	1302060A Adjust Gate Box (Gas)	1	EA	100.00	100.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
93	1302061A Adjust Gate Box (Water)	2	EA	100.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	500.00	1,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					1,856,308.48		1,626,848.40		2,430,354.23